Copy of Proceedings of the meeting of Maa Saraswati Education & Welfare Society, Moonak, Distt. Sangrur (Punjab)

 RESOLUTION NO.: 2024/25
 VENUE: Moonak (Sangrur)

 DATE: 22.03.2024
 TIME: 10.30 AM

The Member(s) of the Society are present.

Agenda - Enhancement/ fixation of Fee & Funds of Navdeep Public Senior Secondary School, Near Sandhu Palace, Patran Road, Moonak-148033, Distt. Sangrur (Punjab), running under the aegis of running under the aegis of Maa Saraswati Education & Welfare Society, Moonak, Distt. Sangrur (Punjab), for the coming academic session 2024-25, after consulting the members of PTA and keeping in view the provisions of Section 5 of the Punjab Regulation of Unaided Educational Institutions Bill (Punjab Act No.47of 2016).

Chairman & Business: A meeting is held under the chairmanship of Sh. Ashok Kumar, to discuss and finalize enhancement/ fixation of Fee & Annual Funds of Navdeep Public Senior Secondary School, Near Sandhu Palace, Patran Road, Moonak-148033, Distt. Sangrur (Punjab), for the academic session 2024-25, after consulting the members of PTA and keeping in view the provisions of Section 5 of the Punjab Regulation of Unaided Educational Institutions Bill (Punjab Act No.47of 2016).

Conclusion -

After detailed discussions on the Agenda in the meeting, it is unanimously passed in the meeting to enhance/fix Fee & Annual Funds of Navdeep Public Senior Secondary School, Near Sandhu Palace, Patran Road, Moonak-148033, Distt. Sangrur (Punjab), for the academic session 2024-25 with 8% by following the provisions of Section 5 of the Punjab Regulation of Unaided Educational Institutions Bill (Punjab Act No.47 of 2016).

Further, it is also unanimously passed in the meeting that the requirements of the allocated budgeted funds discussed in the earlier meeting, would be met from the funds to be generated from the Tuition Fee and Annual/ other Funds generated from the beginning of the academic session 2024-25.

Confirmation - The members present in the meeting appreciated the growth of the school & have given their consent by putting their signatures in confirmation of today's business.

Vote of Thanks - The meeting is adjourned with a vote of thanks.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Navdeep Public Sr. Sec. School Moonak (Sangrur) Pin-148033 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi Affi. No. 1631339

Jus airman

Maa Sarcow of Coucation & Weifare Society Moonak (Sangrur)